
ITOILO II ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.

8rgy. Cauayan, Pototan, llollo, Philippines
Tel i(033) 529{668 / 529-8063 Fax # (033) 529-8981 E-mail: ogrn_ileco2@y.hoo.com.ph

INVITATION TO BID
(November 6, 2023)

ITB No. 2023-21

The lloilo ll Electric Cooperative, lnc. (ILECO ll), through its Bids and Awards Commitlee (BAC), invites interastad bidders to
participate in the public bidding for the hereunder confacl:

Name of Contract a

Source oI Fund: Cash General Fund

Bidding schedule will be as follows:
lssuance of Bid Documents

Pre-bidding Conference
Deadline of submission and receipt of bids

November 7 to 24, 2023
(8:00 AM - 5:00 PM, working days)
November 14, 2023 (1:30 PM)
November 27, 2023 (1:00 PM) at
ILECO ll Headquarters Site, Brgy. Cau-ayan, Pololan, lloalo

November 27, 2023 (1:30 PM)Opening of Bids

The pre.bidding conference and opening of bids will be held at ILECO ll Board Room, Brgy. Cau-ayan, Pototan, lloilo

Complete set of bidding documents may be secured upon payment of non-refundable bidding fee

Bidding will be conducled through public bidding procedures using noniiscretionary 'pass,/fail" critedon as specified in the
Revised Procurement Guidelines and Simplified Bidding Procedures for Elec,tric Cooperative IRR-RA 10531 (2017).

For further inquiries you may contact our ILECO ll BAC Secretariat Ms. Mary Lynette Sortigosa during office hours at mobile
number 090S242-3873, Tel No. (033) 529-8063 loc.'l1 Fax No. (033) 529-8981 or email us at ileco2bac@yahoo.com.

o

Lot Item Description Quantity
Approved Budget
for the Contract
(VAT inclusive)

Bid Document Fee
(Non-Refundable)

AUV i MPV Oiesel MT 1 Unit

3,750,000.00 3.000.00
Brand New Three (3)
Units Maintenance &

Service Vehicles Pick-up truck Diesel 4x4
MT

2 Units

Chai

Y"fi
Committee

The lloilo ll Electric Cooperative, lnc. (ILECO ll) reserves the right to Oect any and all bids, declare failure of bidding, not
award the contract(s), or annul the bidding process without incurring any liability to lhe affected bidder or bidders.

1


